506636736 04/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6683545

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIHIR KESHAV BHASKAR	02/04/2019
RUFFIN EVANS	01/30/2019
MIKHAIL D. LUKIN	01/30/2019
CHRISTIAN THIEU NGUYEN	01/30/2019
ALP SIPAHIGIL	02/14/2019
DENIS D. SUKACHEV	02/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	President and Fellows of Harvard College
Street Address:	17 Quincy Street
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02138

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16638313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)495-9568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 495-3067

lindsey_powell@harvard.edu Email:

KAREN SINCLAIR **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1350 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Address Line 2: HARVARD UNIVERSITY, OFFICE OF TECH. DEV.

CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02138 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN SINCLAIR
SIGNATURE:	/KS/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PAIENI

REEL: 056083 FRAME: 0473

Total Attachments: 8 source=PCTUS1846287_Assign_Dec_Fully_Executed_HU#page1.tif source=PCTUS1846287_Assign_Dec_Fully_Executed_HU#page2.tif source=PCTUS1846287_Assign_Dec_Fully_Executed_HU#page3.tif source=PCTUS1846287_Assign_Dec_Fully_Executed_HU#page4.tif source=PCTUS1846287_Assign_Dec_Fully_Executed_HU#page5.tif source=PCTUS1846287_Assign_Dec_Fully_Executed_HU#page6.tif source=PCTUS1846287_Assign_Dec_Fully_Executed_HU#page7.tif source=PCTUS1846287_Assign_Dec_Fully_Executed_HU#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 056083 FRAME: 0474

ASSIGNMENT / DECLARATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned:

Mihir Keshav Bhaskar, Ruffin Evans, Mikhail D. Lukin, Christian Thieu Nguyen, Alp Sipahigil and Denis D. Sukachev

(each hereafter "Assignor") hereby assign, sell, and transfer to:

President and Fellows of Harvard College 17 Quincy Street Cambridge, MA 02138

(hereafter "Assignee") its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and designs for:

TEN-MILLISECOND COHERENCE AND SINGLE-SHOT READOUT OF A SILICON-VACANCY SPIN IN DIAMOND

described in International Application No. PCT/US18/46287, filed August 10, 2018, and in and to the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to any application on any of the inventions and designs filed in this and any foreign country, based thereon, including the right to file said applications, apply for patent rights, and claim priority under the provisions of any international convention or treaty; also the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon any of the inventions and designs and any divisional, continuation, or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention and design or inventions and designs in this or any foreign country; and the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs; and authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

For purposes of complying with foreign requirements, the above paragraph is intended to expressly grant all the recited rights and grants in China, Korea, and Japan.

Assignor hereby warrants that he/she has full right to convey his/her entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions and designs, free from

Page 1 of 8

all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

Assigner, or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention and design or inventions and designs including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its representatives or agents, or its successors or assigns to secure, obtain, and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and design or inventions and designs in this and any foreign country.

Assignor authorizes Assignee or Assignee's representative to supply and/or to correct any errors in the patent/application information provided above including, but not limited to, said application serial number and filing date, prior to or after recordation.

Assignor appoints Assignee, through its designee, as its attorney-in-fact to execute, in Assignor's name and on Assignor's behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention and design in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and all statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement and the like made in this declaration is punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

02/04/2019	Mah	
Date	Inventor: Mihir Keshav Bhaskar	
	Address: 20 Ellery St Apt 1 Cambridge, MA 02138 United States of America	
Witness: 02/04/2019		
Date	Signature	***************************************
	Name: Catherine Cattley	
	Address: 110 Main St	
	Saco, ME 04072	

2019-01-30	
Date	Inventor: Ruffin Evans
	Address: 1600 AMPHITHEATRE PKWY.
	Citizenship: MOUNTAEN UIEW, CA 94043
	Los United States
Nitness: NATALIE DAWLEY	
*	Natulue Danker
2019-9-30	
Date	Signature
	Name: NATALLE DAWLEY
	Address: HOW VELARDE ST.
	MOUNTAIN VEEN, CA
	94043

4120/0040		
1/30/2019 Date	Inventor: Mikhail D. Lukin Address: 17 Oxford Street, Cambridge, MA 02138	
	Citizenship: USA	
Witness:		
1/30/2019 Date	Signature Sakon Co	-
	Name: Samantha Dakoulas	_
	Address: 17 Oxford Street	~
	Cambridge, MA 02318	

2019-01-30

Date

Inventor: Christian Thieu Nguyen

Address: 29 Sacramento St. Cambridge, MA 02138

Citizenship: United States

Witness:

2019-01-30

Date

Signature

Name:

Erik Knall

Address:

18 Banks St. Apt 210 Cambridge, MA 02138

Eril Knull

02/04/2019	
Date	Inventor: Alp Sipahigil
	Address: 300 E Bellevue Dr. Apt206 Pasadena, CA 91101
	Citizenship: Turkish
Witness: <u>2月4 </u>	Signature
	Name: Andrew Keller
	Address: 10905 Ohio Avy # 123

Los Angeles

CA

90024

Miless

O2/01/2019

Date

Inventor Depis D. Sukachev

Address: 75 Killsyth Dd. Aptl. Brighton, MA 02/85

Citizenship Russia

Witness:

On/oil 2019

Date

Name Christian Namento St.

Cambridge, MA 07/38

Patent Assignment/Declaration